Lab 100,299 100,299

Pharmacy 49,716 49,716

Other

206,728 206,728

NH13 -142L

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule.
225631

2

f

J

Springtree Rehab & Health Center, LLC
d /b /a Springtree Rehab & Health Center

Schedule of Costs

For the Year Ended August 31, 2010

Increase

Cost Center Totals As Reported ( Decrease) As Adjusted

Other nonreimbursable costs:

Gift shop $ _ $ _ $ _
Clinic

Beauty and barber
Adult day care
Child day care
Other

Total operating costs 8, 197,511 ( 27,693) 8, 169,818
Medicaid bad debts

Total costs $ 8_ 197,511 $ ( 27,693) $ 8, 169,818

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule.
3

NH13 -142L
225631

Total Charges $ 11, 645, 519 $ - $ 11, 645, 519

J

NH13 - 142L
The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule. 225631

4

Springtree Rehab & Health Center, LLC
d /b/a Springtree Rehab & Health Center

Schedule of Charges

For the Year Ended August 31, 2010

Increase
Cost Center Totals As Reported ( Decrease) As Adjusted

1 Usual and customary daily rate 362. 15 $ - 362.16

Patient charges:

Medicaid:

Ancillary cost centers:
Physical therapy
Speech and audiological therapy
Occupational therapy
Complex medical equipment 15,080 - 15,080
Medical supplies

Inhalation/ respiratory therapy
IV therapy 2,663 - 2,663
Parenteral nutrition 3,224 - 3,224
Other

Room and board 3,250,677 - 3,250,677
Totals 3,271, 644 - 3,271, 644

Medicare:

Ancillary cost centers:
Physical therapy 361, 970 - 361, 970
Speech and audiological therapy 134,903 - 134,903
Occupational therapy 310,112 - 310,112

i Complex medical equipment 11, 882 11, 882
Medical supplies

Inhalation/ respiratory therapy
IV therapy 14,004 - 14,004
Parenteral nutrition 21, 495 - 21, 495
Other

Room and board 1, 069,561 - 1, 069,561
Totals 1, 923927 - 1, 923,927

Private and other.

Ancillary cost centers:
Physical therapy 1, 064,840 - 1, 064,840
Speech and audiological therapy 211, 015 - 211, 015
Occupational therapy 993,616 - 993,616
Complex medical equipment 10,946 - 10,946
medical supplies

Inhalation/ respiratory therapy
IV therapy 11, 748 - 11, 748
Parenteral nutrition 28,285 - 28,285
Other

Room and board 44129,498 4,129,498
Totals 6,449,948 - 6,449,948

Total Charges $ 11, 645, 519 $ - $ 11, 645, 519

J

NH13 - 142L
The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule. 225631

4

r

t

l

jo

i

Springtree Rehab & Health Center, LLC

d/ b /a Springtree Rehab & Health Center

Schedule of Statistics and Equity Capital
For the Year Ended August 31, 2010

Statistics:

Number of beds

Patient days:

Medicaid
Medicare

Private and other
Total patient days

Percent Medicaid

Facility square footage:
Allowable ancillary cost centers:

Physical therapy
Speech and audiological therapy
Occupational therapy
Complex medical equipment
Medical supplies

Inhalation/respiratory therapy
IV therapy
Parentbral nutrition

Other ancillary
Patient care

Laundry and linen costs
Radiology
Lab

Pharmacy
Other nonallowable ancillary
Gift shop
Clinic

Beauty and barber
Adult day care
Child day care
Other nonreimbursable

Totals facility square footage

Increase

As Reported ( Decrease) As Adjusted

110 110

14,169 14, 169

4,412 4,412

17,810 17,810

36,391 36,391

38.935% 0.000% 38.935%
W

460 97 557

116 116

115 450 565

59 59

32,429 885) 31, 544

706 56) 650

14 14

205 205

33,710 33,710

Equity Capital: ( not examined)

Ending equity capital $ ( 320,538) $ ( 671, 720) $ ( 992,258)
Average equity capital $ ( 160,269) _ $ ( 335,860) $ 496,129)
Annual rate of return 0.000% 3.042 °!a 3.042%

Return on equity before apportionment $ $ _ $

Type of ownership: Corporation
Date cost report accepted: 6/8/2011

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule.
5

NH13 -142L

225631

t

N

I

J

Total Costs:

Springtree Rehab 8 Health Center, LLC
d/ b /a Springtree Rehab & Health Center

Schedule of Allowable Medicaid Costs
For the Year Ended August 31, 2010

[…]

Workers compensation 16,075 1, 673) 14,402
Other fringe benefits 3,312 3,312Total benefits 7- 1-68,390 1, 673) 166 717

Productive hours 39,879 39,879
Non- productive hours 4,079 4,079

Total hours 43,958 43,958

J

J

J

CNA Data

Productive salaries
Non - productive salaries

Total salaries

1, 200,937 $ - $ 1, 200,937
131, 131 _ - 131, 131

1, 332,068 $ - $ 332,068

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule.
8

NH13 -142L
225631

Springtree Rehab & Health Center, LLC
dAVa Springtree Rehab & Health Center

Schedule of Direct Patient Care
For the Year Ended August 31, 2010

CNA Data (continued)
FICA

Unemployment Insurance
Health insurance
Workers compensation
Other fringe benefits

Total benefits

Productive hours
Non - productive hours

Total hours

Agency Data
RN costs

LPN costs
CNA costs

Total agency costs

hours
LPN hours
CNA hours

Total agency hours

Pediatric Offset - RN
Productive salaries
Non - productive salaries

Total salaries

Productive hours
Non - productive hours

Total hours

Pediatric Offset - LPN
Productive salaries
Non - productive salaries

Total salaries

Productive hours
Non-productive hours

Total hours

Increase

As Reported (_ Decrease) As Adjusted

97,733 $ - $ 97,733
4,211 - 4,211

102,081 - 102,081
22,011 ( 2,292) 19,719
4,536 - 4,536

2.30,572 $ 12,2 $ 228,280

106,840 106,840
11, 668 11,686

118,506 118,606

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule,
NH13 -1421

9
225631

ti

l

Springtree Rehab & Health Center, LLC
d /b /a Springtree Rehab & Health Center

Schedule of Direct Patient Care
For the Year Ended August 31, 2010

Increase

As Reported ( Decrease) As Adjusted

Pediatric Offset - CNA
Productive salaries
Non - productive salaries

Total salaries

Productive hours
Non - productive hours

Total hours

Pediatric Offset - Agency
RN costs

LPN costs
CNA costs

Total agency costs

RN hours

LPN hours